Document Number: 94501 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 04-May-10 1
INT-A-PAK "Half-Bridge"
(Ultrafast Speed IGBT), 108 A
GB100TS60NPbF
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Generation 5 Non Punch Through (NPT)

(Ultrafast Speed IGBT), 108 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95173
1 - Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
2 - B = IGBT Generation 5 NPT
3 - Current rating (100 = 100 A)
4 - Circuit configuration (T = Half-bridge)
5 - Package indicator (S = INT-A-PAK)
6 - Voltage rating (60 = 600 V)
8 - Lead (Pb)-free
7 - Speed/type (N = Ultrafast IGBT)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
G B 100 T S 60 N PbF
6
7
1
4
5
3
2
Document Number: 95067 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 15-Feb-08 1
INT-A-PAK IGBT/Thyristor
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
80 (3.15)
Ø 6.5 (0.25 DIA)
30
 (
1.
18
)
9
(0
.3
3)
7
(0
.2
8)
28
 (
1.
10
)
29
 (
1.
15
)
37 (1.44)
5 (0.20)
2.
8
x
0.
8
(0
.1
1
x
0.
03
)
7 6
5 4
1 2 3
23 (0.91)23 (0.91)17 (0.67)